REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES
AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT

2, 4-D LV-4(Winfield United)
2,4-D AMINE(Winfield United)

2,4-D ESTER
AATREX 4L
AATREX NINE-O
ABUNDIT EDGE
ACCENT Q

ACURON

ADMIRE PRO
AFFIANCE

AIM 2EC
AMMONIUM SULFATE
ANTHEM
ANTHEM ATZ
ANTHEM MAXX
APROACH
APROACH PRIMA
APROVIA TOP
ARMEZON
ARMEZON PRO
ASANA XL
ASSURE Il

ATRAZINE 4L (Tenkoz Inc.)

EPA REG. #

ACTIVE INGEDIENT

1381-102
1381-103
1381-102
100-497
100-585
352-922
352-773
100-1466

264-827
10163-332
279-3241
EXEMPT
279-3450
279-3449
29-IL-1
352-840
352-883
100-1476
7969-262
7969-372
59639-209
5481-646
55467-13

ATRAZINE 4L (Winfield Unitec 1381-158
ATRAZINE 90(Winfield United 33270-9

ATRAZINE 90 (Tenkoz Inc.)

AUTHORITY ASSIST
AUTHORITY ELITE
AUTHORITY FIRST DF
AUTHORITY MAXX
AUTHORITY MTZ DF
AUTHORITY XL
AUTUMN SUPER 51DG
AVAUNT

AXIOM DF

AZTEC 2.1

BADGE SC

BALANCE FLEXX
BANVEL

BARRAGE HF
BASAGRAN (Winfield)
BASIS BLEND

BATTLE STAR GT

100-585-55467
279-3330
279-3442
279-3246
279-9560
279-3340
279-3413
264-1134
352-597
264-766
5481-9030
80289-3
264-1067
66330-276
5905-529
66330-413-1381
352-854
42750-307

2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID

2,4-D DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

2-ethylhexyl ester of 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID
ATRAZINE

ATRAZINE

GLYPHOSATE

NICOSULFURON

S-METOLACHLOR + ATRAZINE + MESOTRIONE +
BICYCLOPYRONE

IMIDACLOPRID

TETRACONAZOLE + AZOXYSTROBIN
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL

AMMONIUM SULFATE

PYROXASULFONE + FLUTHIACET METHYL
ATRAZINE+PYROXASULFONE+FLUTHIACET METHYL
PYROASULFONE

PICOXYSTROBIN

PICOXYSTROBIN + CYPROCONAZOLE
DIFENOCONAZOLE + BENZOVINDIFLUPYR
TOPRAMEZONE

DIMETHENAMID + TOPRAMEZONE
ESFENVALERATE BENZENEACETATE
QUIZALOFOP-P-ETHYL

ATRAZINE

ATRAZINE

ATRAZINE

ATRAZINE

SULFENTRAZONE + IMAZETHAPYR
SULFENTRAZONE + S-METOLACHLOR
SULFENTRAZONE + CHLORANSULAM-METHYL
SULFENTRAZONE + CHLORIMURON ETHYL
SULFENTRAZONE + METRIBUZIN
SULFENTRAZONE + CHLORIMURON ETHYL
IODOSULFURON-METHYL + THIENCARBAZON-METHYL
INDOXACARB

FLUFENACET + METRIBUZIN

TEBUPIRIMPHOS + CYFLUTHRIN

COPPER OXYCHLORIDE + COPPER HYDROXIDE
ISOXAFLUTOLE

DICAMBA DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER of 2,4-D

SODIUM SALT OF BENTAZON

RIMSULFURON +THIFENSULFURON-METHYL
GLYPHOSATE + FOMESAFEN

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

(]
[]
(]

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR
[X] [] (]
[X] [X] (]
[X] [] (]
[X] [] (]
[X] [X] [X]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [X] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [] (]
[X] [] (]
[X] [X] [ X]8293
[X] [X] [ X]18293
[] [] []
[X] [X] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[] [] []
[X] [X] [ X]18293
(] [] (]
[X] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [] (]

(]
[]
(]

2025

R.E.I

*

48

*

24*

48
48

24

48

24



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

2025

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES

AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
BAYTHROID XL
BELAY

BELEAF

BICEP Il MAGNUM
BIFEN 2 AG GOLD
BLAZER ULTRA
BOUNDARY 6.5 EC
BRAVO ULTREX
BRAVO WEATHER STIK
BUCCANEER 5
BUCCANEER PLUS

BUCTRIL 4EC

BURNMASTER
BUTYRAC 200
CABRIO EG

CADET

CALLISTO
CALLISTO GT
CALLISTO XTRA
CAMO

CANOPY BLEND
CANOPY
CANOPY EX
CAPRENO
CAPTURE LFR
CARAMBA
CAVALRY II
CELEBRITY PLUS
CHAMP DP

CHAMP FORMULA Il DF
CINCH ATZ
CLARITY

CLASSIC

CLOAK

COBRA

COMMAND 3ME
CORAGEN
CORNERSTONE 5 PLUS
CORNERSTONE PLUS
CORVUS

CUPROFIX ULTRA 40
CURTAIL

Defy LV6

EPA REG. #

ACTIVE INGEDIENT

264-840
59639-150
71512-10-279
100-817
83222-1
70506-60
100-1162
66222-277
66222-276
71368-43-55467
55467-9

264-540

71368-108
42750-38
7969-187
279-3338
100-1131
100-1470
100-1359
42750-239
352-886
352-444
352-635
264-1063
279-3302
7969-246
100-1295-534
7969-175
55146-57
55146-64
352-624
7969-137
352-436
71368-83
59639-34
279-3158
352-729
1381-241
1381-192
264-1066
70506-201
62719-48
66222-220

BETA-CYFLUTHRIN
CLOTHIANIDIN

FLONICAMID

ATRAZINE + S-METOLACHLOR
BIFENTHRIN

SODIUM SALT OF ACIFLUORFEN
S-METOLACHLOR, METRIBUZIN
CHLOROTHALONIL
CHLOROTHALONIL
GLYPHOSATE

GLYPHOSATE

OCTANOATE ACID OF BROMOXYNIL + HEPTANOATE ACID

OF BROMOXYNIL
ESTER of 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC + DICAMBA

2,4-D B DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
PYRACLOSTROBIN

FLUTHIACET-METHYL

MESOTRIONE

GLYPHOSATE + MESOTRIONE

ATRAZINE + MESOTRIONE

FOMESAFEN + IMAZETHAPYR

METRIBUZIN + CHLORIMRON ETHYL
METRIBUZIN + CHLORIMRON ETHYL
CHLORIMRON ETHYL + TRIBENURON METHYL
THIENCARBAZONE-METHYL + TEMBOTRIONE
BIFENTHRIN

METCONAZOLE

LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN

DICAMBA, DIFLUFENZOPYR, NICOSULFURON
COPPER HYDROXIDE

COPPER HYDROXIDE

ATRAZINE + S-METOLACHLOR
DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT of 3,6 DICHLORO-O-ANISIC ACID
CHLORIMURON-ETHYL

METRIBUZIN + CHLORIMRON ETHYL
LACTOFEN

CLOMAZONE

CHLORANTRANILIPROLE

GLYPHOSATE

GLYPHOSATE

THIENCARBAZONE-METHYL + ISOXAFLUTOLE
COPPER SULFATE

CLOPYRALID + 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC
2,4-D, 2-ethylhexyl ester

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR OTHER R.E.l.
(] [] [X]8293
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [X] (] 24
(] [] (]
(] [] (] 48
[X] [X] (]
[X] [X] [ X]8293
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [X] (] 24
[X] [] (] 48
[X] [] (] 48
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (] 24
[X] [] (] *
(] [] (] 24
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[X] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
[] [] [] 24
[] [] []
[] [] [] 48
[] [] [] 48
[X] [X] [] 24
[] [] [] 24
[] [] []
[] [] []
[X] [X] []
[] [] [] *
(] [] (]
(] [] (]
(] [] (] 4
[X] [] (]
(] [] (] 48
[X] [] (] 48

(X]



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES

AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
DEGREE XTRA
DELARO 325 SC
DELARO COMPLETE
DETONATE
DIFLEXX
DIMETHOATE 4EC
DISTINCT
DOMARK 230ME
DUAL Il MAGNUM
DUAL MAGNUM
DURANGO DMA
ECHO 90DF
ELEVORE
ENDIGO zC
ENDURA
ENGENIA
ENLIST DUO
ENLIST ONE
ENLITE

ENVIVE

EXIREL

EXPRESS with TOTALSOL

EXTREME
FASTAC EC
FIERCE

FIERCE MTZ
FIERCE XLT
FIRSTRATE
FLEXSTAR
FLEXSTAR GT
FONTELIS EC
FORMULA 1
FORTIX

FULFILL
FUSILADE DX
FUSION

GAVEL 75DF
GLORY

GLYSTAR K-PLUS
GRAMOXONE INTEON
GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
GRIZZLY TOO
GUARDSMAN MAX

EPA REG. #

ACTIVE INGEDIENT

524-511
264-1055
264-1207
7969-137-55467
264-1173
19713-231
7969-150
80289-7-10163
100-818
100-816
62719-556
60063-10
62719-718
100-1276
7969-197
7969-472
62719-649
62719-695
352-757
352-756
352-859
279-9594
241-405
7969-298
59639-193
59639-236
59639-194
62719-275
100-1101
100-1385
352-834
EXEMPT
66330-409
100-912
100-1070
100-1059
10163-6414
66222-106
42750-122
100-1217
100-1431
100-1295-1381
7969-192

ACETOCHLOR + ATRAZINE
PROTHIOCONAZOLE + TRIFLOXYSTROBIN

PROTHIOCONAZOLE + TRIFLOXYSTROBIN+FLUOPYRAM
DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF 3,6 DICLORO-Q-ANISIC (DICAMBA)
DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF 3,6 DICLORO-Q-ANISIC (DICAMBA)

DIMETHOATE

SODIUM SALT OF DICAMBA + DIFLUFENZOPYR
TETRACONAZOLE

S-METOLACHLOR

S-METOLACHLOR

GLYPHOSATE

CHLOROTHALONIL

HALAUXIFEN METHYL

LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN + THIAMETHOXAM
BOSCALID

DICAMBA

GLYPHOSATE + 2,4-D DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID
CHLORIMURON+FLUMIOXAZIN+THIFENSULFURON
CHLORIMURON+FLUMIOXAZIN+THIFENSULFURON
CYANTRANILIPROLE

TRIBENURON METHYL

IMAZETHAPYR + GLYPHOSATE
ALPHA-CYPERMETHRIN

FLUMIOXAZIN + PYROXASULFONE

METRIBUZIN + PYROXASULFONE + FLUMIOXAZIN
CHLORIMURON + FLUMIOXAZIN + PYROXASULFONE
CHLORANSULAM-METHYL

SODIUM SALT OF FOMESAFEN

FOMESAFEN + GLYPHOSATE

PENTHIOPYRAD

AMMONIUM SULFATE

FLUOXASTROBIN + FLUTRIAFOL

PYMETROZINE

FLUAZIFOP-P-BUTYL
FLUAZIFOP-P-BUTYL+FENOXAPROP ETHYL
MANCOZEB + ZOXAMIDE

METRIBUZIN

Glyphosate, potassium salt

PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE

PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE

LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN

DIMETHENAMID-P + ATRAZINE

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

(]
[X]

[]
(]

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR OTHER
[X] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]
[X] [1 [ X]8293 3

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

[] [1 [X]TC-23C

(] [] (]
[X] [X] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] [X]8293
[X] [] (]
[X] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]

[] [] []

[] [] []
[X] [X] []

[] [] []

[] [] []

[] [] []

[] [] [] 3

[] [] []
[X] [] []

[] [] []
[X] [] (]

(] [] (]

(] [] (]
[X] [1] [ X]18293
[X] [1 [ X]8293

2025

R.E.I

24
24
48
24

24*
24*

24

24
48
48

48

24
24

24
48

24
24
24



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES
AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
HALEX GT

EPA REG. #

ACTIVE INGEDIENT

100-1282

HARMONY EXTRA w/ TOTALS 279-9602

HARMONY SG w/ TOTALSOL  279-9595

HARNESS XTRA 5.6
Harness Max
HEADLINE AMP
HEADLINE SC
HERO

HORNET WDG

HUSKIE

IMIDAN 70W
IMITATOR
IMITATOR PLUS
IMPACT
INFINTRY 4L
INFANTRY 90DF
INSTIGATE
INSTINCT Il
INSTINCT NXTGEN
INTERLINE
KARMEX DF
KEYSTONE NXT

KOCIDE 3000 FUNGICIDE

KYBER

LANNATE LV
LAUDIS

LEDGER
LEVERAGE 360
LEXAR EZ
LIBERTY 280 SL
LORSBAN 4E
LORSBAN 75WG
LUMAX EZ

LUNA SENSATION
LUNA TRANQUILITY
MALATHION 57 EC

MANZATE MAX

MANZATE PRO-STICK
MATRIX SG
MCPA AMINE

MEDAL Il
ME-TOO-LACHOR

524-485
524-636
7969-291
7969-289
279-3315
62719-315

264-1023

10163-169
19713-628
19713-526
5481-524
100-497-534
100-585-534
352-873
62719-657
62719-741
70506-310
66222-51
62719-671
91411-2-70051
59639-236
352-384
264-860
100-1162-55467
264-1104
100-1414
264-829
62719-220
62719-301-10163
100-1442
264-1090
264-1085
34704-108

70506-194

70506-234

352-768

1381-104

100-818
19713-548

S-METOLACHLOR + GLYSOPHATE + MESOTRIONE
THIFENSULFURON-METHYL + TRIBENURON-METHYL
THIFENSULFURON-METHYL

ACETOCHLOR + ATRAZINE

Acetochlor + Mesotrione

PYRACLOSTROBIN + METCONAZOLE
PYRACLOSTROBIN

BIFENTHRIN, ZETA-CYPERMETHRIN

CLOPYRALID + FLUMETSULAM

PYRASULFOTOLE+BROMOXYNIL OCTANOATE + BROMOXYNIL
HEPTANOATE

PHOSMET

GLYPHOSATE

GLYPHOSATE

TOPRAMEZONE

ATRAZINE

ATRAZINE

RIMSULFURON + MESOTRIONE

NITRAPYRIN

NITRAPYRIN

GLUFOSINATE AMMONIUM

DIURON

ACETOCHLOR + ATRAZINE

COPPER HYDROXIDE

METRIBUZIN + PYROXASULFONE + FLUMIOXAZIN
METHOMYL

TEMBOTRIONE

S-METOLACHLOR, METRIBUZIN
IMIDACLOPRID + CYFLUTHRIN
S-METOLACHLOR + ATRAZINE + MESOTRIONE
GLUFOSINATE AMMONIUM

CHLORPYRIFOS

CHLORPYRIFOS

S-METOLACHLOR + ATRAZINE + MESOTRIONE
FLUOPYRAM + TRIFLOXYSTROBIN
PYRIMETHANIL + FLUOPYRAM

MALATHION

MANGANESE ETHYLENE BISDITHIOCARBAMATE+ZINC (MANCOZEB)

MANGANESE ETHYLENE BISDITHIOCARBAMATE+ZINC (MANCOZEB)

RIMSULFURON

DIMETHYLAMINE SALT OF 2-METHYL-4-
CHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID

S-METOLACHLOR
METOLACHLOR

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR OTHER
[X] [X] []

[] [ []

[] [1 []
[X] [ []

[] [1 []

[] [ []
[X] [1 []

[] [ []

[1 [1 []

[] [ []
[X] [ [X]TC-23C 1

[] [ []

[1 [1 []

[] [ []
[X] [1 []
[X] [X] [X]8293

[] [1 []
[X] [X] []
[X] [X] []

[] [ []

[] [1 [ X]8293
[X] [ []

[] [1 []

[] [ []
[X] [X] [X]TC-23C
[] [ []

[] [1 []

[] [ []

[] [1 []
[X] [ []
[X] [X] [X]8293
[X] [X] [ X]8293
[X] [X] []

[] [ []

[] [1 []

[] [ []

[] [ []

[] [1 []

[] [ []
[X] [1 [ X]8293

(]
[]

(]
[]

2025

48
24

96

24*
24*

48

48

24+

24*
24*
24*

24

24

48
24*
24*



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES

AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
MIRAVIS ACE
MIRAVIS NEO
MIRAVIS PRIME
MUSTANG MAXX
NOVENTA
NU-COP HB
OPTILL

OPTILL PRO
ORONDIS OPTI
ORONDIS ULTRA A

OUTLAW

OUTLOOK
OXIDATE
PEAK

PENNCOZEB 75DF

PERMETHRIN 3.2 AG
PERMIT
PERPETUO
PHOENIX
PLATINUM 75SG
POAST

PRAIZ

PRAMITOL 25E
PREQUEL
PRESIDIO
PREVICUR FLEX
PRIAXOR XEMIUM
PRINCEP 4L
PRINCEP CAL. 90
Priority MA
PRISTINE
PROAXIS
PROSARO 421 SC
PROWL H20
PURSUIT
PYTHON WDG
QUADRIS
QUELEX

QUILT

QUILT XCEL
QUINTEC
RADIANT SC
RALLY 40WSP

EPA REG. #

ACTIVE INGEDIENT

100-1645
100-1605
100-1603
279-3426
7969-448
42750-132
7969-280
7969-332
100-1591
100-1572

5905-574

7969-156
70299-12
100-763

70506-185

83222-3
81880-2-10163
7969-156
59639-118
100-1291
7969-58
9779-320
66222-22
352-779
59639-140
264-678
7969-311
100-526
100-603
42750-344
7969-199
279-3583
264-862
241-418
241-310
62719-277
100-1098
62719-661
100-1178
100-1324
62719-375
62719-545
62719-410

PYDIFLUMETOFEN + PROPICONAZILE
PYDIFLUMETOFEN + PROPICONAZILE + AZOXYSTROBIN
PYDIFLUMETOFEN + FLUDIOXONIL
ZETA-CYPERMETHRIN

GLUFOSINATE AMMONIUM

COPPER HYDROXIDE

SAFLUFENACIL + IMAZETHAPYR

SAFLUFENACIL + IMEZETHAPYR

CHLOROTHALONIL + OXATHIAPIPROLIN

OXATHIAPIPROLIN

2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC + 3,6DICHLOROMETHOXYBEZOIC
(DICAMBA)

DIMETHENAMID-P
HYDROGEN DIOXIDE
PROSULFURON

MANGANESE ETHYLENE BISDITHIOCARBAMATE+ZINC (MANCOZEB)

PERMETHRIN
HALOSULFURON-METHYL
DIMETHENAMID-P

LACTOFEN

THIAMETHOXAM

SETHOXYDIM

CHLOROTHALONIL

PROMETON

RIMSULFURON + ISOXAFLUTOLE
FLUOPICOLIDE

PROPAMOCARB HYDROCHLORIDE, CARBAMATE
FLUXAPYROXAD + PYRACLOSTROBIN
SIMAZINE

SIMAZINE

Atrazine, Mesotrione, Metolachlor
BOSCALID + PYRACLOSTROBIN
GAMMA-CYHALOTHRIN
PROTHIOCONAZOLE + TEBUCONAZOLE
PENDIMETHALIN

AMMONIUM SALT OF IMEZETHAPYR
FLUMETSULAM

AZOXYSTROBIN

HALAUXIFEN METHYL + FLORASULAM
AZOXYSTROBIN + PROPICONAZOLE
AZOXYSTROBIN + PROPICONAZOLE
QUINOXYFEN QUINOLINE
SPINETORAM

MYCLOBUTANIL

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR OTHER
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[1 [ [X]8293
[] [ []
[X] [ []
[] [ []
[] [X] []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[X] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ []
[X] [X] []
[] [ [X]8293
[] [ []
[X] [ []
[] [ []
[] [ [
[] [

[] [

[X] [X]
[X] [X]

[]
[]
[]
[]
[]
[]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]

2025

48

48

24

24

24

24

24*
4%

24



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES
AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
RANGE STAR
RANMAN 400 SC
RAPTOR
REFLEX
RESICORE
RESICORE XL
RESOLVE Q
RESOURCE
REVUS TOP

REVYTEK

REWARD

DICAMBA + 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC

ACETOCHLOR + CLOPYRALID + MESOTRIONE
Acetochlor, Mesotrione,Clopyralid, monoethanolamine salt
RIMSULFURON + THIFENSULFURON-METHYL

MANDIPROPAMID + DIFENOCONAZOLE

PYRACLOSTROBIN + MEFENTRIFLUCONAZOLE + FLUXAPYROXAD

EPA REG. # ACTIVE INGEDIENT
42780-55

71512-3-88783 CYAZOFAMID

241-379 AMMONIUM SALT OF IMAZAMOX
100-993 SODIUM SALT OF FOMESAFEN
62719-693

62719-756

352-777

59639-82 FLUMICLORAC PENTYL ESTER
100-1278

7969-406

100-1091 DIQUAT DIBROMIDE

ROUNDUP POWERMAX 524-549
ROUNDUP POWERMAX 3  524-659

ROUNDUP WEATHERMAX  524-537
ROWEL 59639-99-524
ROWEL FX 59639-117-524
RYZUP SMARTGRASS 73049-1
SALVO 34704-609
SANDEA 81880-18-10163
SCEPTER 70DG 241-306
SCORPION 35SL 10163-317
SELECT MAX 59639-132
SEVIN XLR PLUS 61842-37
SHARPEN 7969-278
SIMAZINE 4L 9779-296
SIMAZINE 90DF 9779-295
SINATE 5481-637
SNIPER 34704-858
SONALAN HFP 10163-356
SONIC 62719-680
SOTRION 100-1131-534
SPIRIT 100-911
SPITFIRE 71368-109
STATUS 7969-242
STAUNCH II 62719-679-55467
STEADFAST Q 352-774
STINGER 62719-73
STOUT 352-721
STRATEGO 264-779
STRATEGO YLD 264-1093
STRATEGY 34704-836
SUCCEED ULTRA N/A
SURESTART Il 62719-679

GLYPHOSATE

Glyphosate, potassium salt

GLYPHOSATE

FLUMIOXAZIN

FLUMIOXAZIN + CHLORIMURON-ETHYL
GIBBERELLIN

ISOOCTYL ESTER OF 2,4-D
HALOSULFURAN-METHYL

IMAZAQUIN AMMONIUM SALT

DINOTEFURAN

CLETHODIM

CARBARYL

SAFLUFENACIL

SIMAZINE

SIMAZINE

GLUFOSINATE AMMONIUM + TOPRAMEZONE
BIFENTHRIN

ETHALFLURALIN

SULFENTRAZONE + CLORAMSULAM-METHYL
MESOTRIONE

PRIMISULFURON-METHYL + PROSULFURON
ESTER of 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC + DICAMBA
SODIUM SALT OF DIFLUFENZOPYR + DICAMBA
ACETOCHLOR + CLOPYRALID + FLUMETSULAM
NICOSULFURON + RIMSULFURON
CLOPYRALID

NICOSULFURON + THIFENSULFURON-METHYL
PROPICONAZOLE + TRIFLOXYSTROBIN
PROTHIOCONAZOLE + TRIFLOXYSTROBIN
ETHALFLURALIN + CLOMAZONE

SOYBEAN OIL

ACETOCHLOR + CLOPYRALID + FLUMETSULAM
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REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES
AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PRODUCT
SURVEIL
SYNCHRONY XP
TANOS

TAVIUM
THUNDER MASTER
TOPGAURD
TOPGUARD EQ
TREFLAN HFP
TRIPLEFLEX I
TRIVAPRO
TRIVENCE
VALOR SX
VALOR XLT
VALOR EZ
VELTYMA

VENOM

VERDICT

VIDA

VOLLEY ATZ NXT
VOLUNTEER
WARRANT
WARRANT ULTRA
WARRIOR Il with ZT
WEEDAR 64
WEEDMASTER
WEEDONE 638

WEEDONE LV4 solvless (Nufarl 71368-14

XPEDIENT PLUS
XTENDIMAX
XYWAY LFR
ZAMPRO

ZIDUA

ZIDUA PRO
ZING

EPA REG. # ACTIVE INGEDIENT

62719-689 CHLORANSULAM-METHYL + FLUMIOXAZIN

352-648 CHLORIMURON-ETHYL+THIFENSULFURON-METHYL
352-604 FAMOXADONE + CYMOXANIL

100-1623 DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF DICAMBA+S-METOLACHLOR
42750-147 GLYPHOSATE + IMAZETHAPYR

279-3557 FLUTRIAFOL

279-3596 FLUTRIAFOL + AZOXYSTROBIN

10163-363 TRIFURALIN

524-614 ACETOCHLOR + CLOPYRALID + FLUMETSULAM
100-1613 AZOXYSTROBIN + PROPICONAZOLE + BENZOVINDIFLUPYR
352-887 CHLORIMURON-ETHYL+FLUMIOXAZIN+METRIBUZINE
59639-99 FLUMIOXAZIN

59639-117 FLUMIOXAZIN + CHLORIMURON-ETHYL

59639-221 FLUMIOXAZIN

7969-409 PYRACLOSTROBIN + MEFENTRIFLUCONAZOLE
59639-135 DINOTEFURAN

7969-279 SAFLUFENACIL + DIMETHENAMID-P

10163-314 PYRAFLUFEN ETHYL

b2/19-6/1-

EEART ACETOCHLOR + ATRAZINE
42750-72-55467 CLETHODIM

524-591 ACETOCHLOR

524-620 ACETOCHLOR + FOMESAFEN

100-1295 LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN

71368-1 2,4-D DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

71368-34 DICAMBA + 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC
71368-3 2,4-D BUTOXYETHYL ESTER

5481-517 BIFENTHRIN

264-1210 DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF DICAMBA

279-9658 FLUTRIAFOL

7969-302 AMETOCTRADIN + DIMETHOMORPH

7969-338 PYROXASULFONE

7969-365 PYROXASULFONE+IMAZETHAPYR+SAFLUFENACIL
10163-331 ZOXAMIDE + CHLOROTHALONIL

ISOOCTYL ESTER of 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC

CHEMICAL RESISTANT

APRON FOOTWEAR RESPIRATOR
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* - R.E.l. EXCEPTION: If the product is soil injected or soil incorporated, the Worker Protection Standard under certain conditions, allows

* - OTHER:

Respirators:
8293 - Dust Mask type

workers to re-enter the treated area early if there will be no contact with anything that has been treated. SEE LABEL.

1- DUST MASK

2- FACE SHIELD

3- SEE LABEL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
4- MUST USE WHEN CLEANING EQUIPMENT

FINAL SAFETY NOTE:



REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

2025
* APPLICATORS AND HANDLERS MUST ALWAYS WEAR A LONG SLEEVED SHIRT, LONG PANTS, SHOES
AND SOCKS, CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES AND EYEWEAR WHENEVER HANDLING CHEMICALS
* THE FIELD RE-ENTRY INTERVAL TIME (R.E.I.) WILL BE 12 HOURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
CHEMICAL RESISTANT
PRODUCT EPA REG. # ACTIVE INGEDIENT _ APRON  FOOTWEAR ~ RESPIRATOR OTHER R.E.L

TC-23C - Half Face type ALWAYS WASH HANDS BEFORE EATING, DRINKING
CHEWING GUM, USING TOBACCO OR THE RESTROOM

Poison Control Center ;: 1-800-222-1222



























Addition to Appendix A

Employees shall wear the required respirator whenever they are handling / loading

(i.e. putting chemicals in an applicator) chemicals that the product’s label states is required.

PRODUCT
AATREX NINE-O

ATRAZINE 90(Winfield United)

ATRAZINE 90 (Tenkoz Inc.)
AZTEC 2.1
BAYTHROID XL
BRAVO ULTREX
CAPTAN 50WP
DIMETHOATE 4EC
ECHO 90DF

ENGENIA
GRAMOXONE INTEON
GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
IMIDAN 70W

KARMEX DF
LANNATE LV
LANNATE SP
LORSBAN 4E
LORSBAN 75WG

MCPA AMINE

ORONDIS OPTI
PRAIZ

SIMAZAT 90DF
SIMAZINE 90DF

REQUIRED RESPIRATORS

EPA REG. # ACTIVE INGEDIENT
100-585 ATRAZINE
9779-253 ATRAZINE
100-585-55467 ATRAZINE

5481-9030
264-840
50534-201-100
51036-166
19713-231
60063-10
7969-345
100-1217
100-1431
10163-169
66222-51
352-384
352-342
62719-220
62719-301-10163

1381-104

100-1591
9779-320
19713-553
33270-26

TEBUPIRIMPHOS + CYFLUTHRIN
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN
CHLOROTHALONIL
CAPTAN

DIMETHOATE
CHLOROTHALONIL
DICAMBA

PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
PHOSMET

DIURON

METHOMYL

METHOMYL
CHLORPYRIFOS
CHLORPYRIFOS

DIMETHYLAMINE SALT OF 2-METHYL-4-

CHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID

CHLOROTHALONIL + OXATHIAPIPROLIN

CHLOROTHALONIL
SIMAZINE
SIMAZINE

RESPIRATOR

[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]TC-23C
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]TC-23C
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293

[ X]8293

[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293
[X]8293

Respirators:

8293 - Dust Mask type (3M 8293)
TC-23C - Half Face type (3M 6000 series)
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